
COMPASS CENTER BASED RFP PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE EPIN: 26026P0004 

Pre-Proposal Conference Registration Details October 16, 2025 - Afternoon Session 

First Name Last Name Email Phone Organization 
Mariela Aguilar maguilar@mec.cuny.edu 7188048861 Research Foundation of CUNY on behalf of Medgar 

Evers College-BK-OY 
Norva Alleyne Norvaa@creativeoutlet.org 917-601-3434 Jamel Gaines Creative Outlet 
Yasmin Arias Yarias03@gmail.com 917 515 5363 Brighter Steps Enrichment Programs 
Samantha  Baksh  Sbaksh@metroqueens.org 3476393313 BGCMQ 
Melinda  Barr mbarr@bronxworks.org 9178432959 BronxWorks Inc. 
Blanca  Battino  bbattino@optonline.net 201-981-5670   
Omar Bekhit obekhit@carterlardconsulting.com 3158320055 clc 
Tim Bell Timothycsb@gmail.com 3108016643 Brooklyn Boatworks 
Tobey Ben-Aderet tbenaderet@commonpoint.org 9173596274 Commonpoint NY 
Megan Benway megan.benway@equalitycharterschool.org 9175795380 Equality Charter School 
gelena blishteyn gelena@jchb.org 9175319022 Edith and Carl Marks JCH of Bensonhurst  
Stephanie Bristow stephanie_bristow@goodshepherds.org 

 
Good Shepherd Services 

Malka  Brull mbbrull@ykypupa.org 7189631212 Yeshiva Kehilath Yakov 
Riley Byrne rbyrne@ihaveadreamfoundaion.org 2068902692 "I Have A Dream" Foundation 
Karna Cestero kgcestero@gmail.com 9082176450 Concorde Education 
Karina Chalas kchalas216@voicecharterschool.org 

 
  

Beatrice Chen bchen@issnyc.org 
 

  
Yun Chen qdtutor8@gmail.com 

 
  

Mary Cheng mcheng@cpc-nyc.org 2129410920 CPC 
Melissa Cholewa melissa@wendyhilliardfoundation.org 516-448-6647 Wendy Hilliard Gymnastics Foundation 
Alex Clark alexclark@vemny.org 6193390620 Vision Education & Media | Robofun 
Peggy Clements peggy.clements@gmail.com 9177238285   
Natalie  Colon ncolon@expandedschools.org 6469438735 ExpandEDSchools 
Kate  Connolly kconnolly@unhny.org 

 
  

Keyla Consulting hello@keylaconsulting.com 
 

  
Soul Creary soul@soul2soulz.org 347-316-8444 Soul2Soulz Inc 
Rachel Cytron rcytron@partnershipwithchildren.org 212-625-9700 Partnership With Children 
Natalie De Jesus natalie@nalaprojects.org 

 
  

Janice DeLuise jdeluise@palnyc.orh 
 

  
Eric Diaz eric@visionurbana.org 332 277 0596 Vision Urbana, Inc. 
Patricia Eckford-

Jackson 
Peckford-jackson@lssny.org 

 
Lutheran social services of ny 

Wendy Edge wedge@scan-harbor.org 212-289-8030 wedge@scan-harbor.org 
Niyyirrah El Niyyirrah756@gmail.com 3473609075 EXCELLEAEROBICS LLC 
Danielle Ellman Dellman@commonpoint.org 7182256750 Commonpoint NY 
CJ ESPINAL CJESPINAL@ACDP.ORG 

 
ACDP 

Ashley Figueroa ashley@dorill.org 212-674-1740 
x267 

Dorill Initiative 

Laura Fitzgerald laura@levelup212.com 6462366701 Level Up 212 
Ruth  Fleury S.o.tpublishing@gmail.com 347-247-7550 Scholars Of Tomorrow Publishing 
Alexandra Francis afrancis@bronxworks.org 

 
BronxWorks 

Anytra Godard anytrag@gmail.com 3477210765 Early Life 
Marion Goldstein marion@edtechrdconsulting.com 

 
EdTech R&D Consulting 

Zalmen Gombo zgombo@ykypupa.org 9174685620 Yeshiva Kehilath Yakov 
Mike Gordon mike@thehes.org 9175997751 Hebrew Educational Society (H.E.S.) 
Rupert Green educateme5@yahoo.com 917 601 6425 Institute for Hands on Science, Engineering, & 

Technology, INC 
Yasmeen Hayes Yasmeen@urbastream.live 917-312-4073 Urban Stream Media 
Francess  Henry Francess@whogotnextinc.org 3476530474 Who Got Next Inc. 
Amelia Henry ameliamomoh1@gmail.com 3479711474 Global Equity Education  
Danielle Hersch dhersch@commonpoint.org 7182256750 Commonpoint NY 
Qazi Hoque peaceacaddemy16@gmail.com 7188642500 Peace Academy 
Hui-Yin  Hsu hhsu@mcny.edu 516-507-0503 Metropolitan College of New York 
Beatrice Hutcherson bhutcherson@lssny.org 212-870-1155 Lutheran Social Services of Metropolitan New York 
Asha Johnson asha50j@aol.com 3473982032 The Remnant  
Deborah Johnson deb@nomwi.org 3472753400 Not On My Watch Inc. 
samira kamal skamal@bronxworks.org 

 
  

Kate Karageorgiou kate@nycfirst.org 516-819-2271 NYC FIRST 
Shayna Klopott shayna.klopott@gmail.com 2022711421   
Andrew  Lewis alewis@carterlardconsulting.com 212.281.6144 Carter Lard Consulting 
Katie LiVolsi katiel@childrensaidnyc.org 

 
Children's Aid 

Israa Mahmud imahmud711@gmail.com 
 

  
Dominique  McDuffie- 

Turner 
dominique@communityarchitects.co 9297866292 Community Architects  

Maureen McNeil mmcneil@queensmuseum.org 9292860139 Queens Museum, Young People's Chorus of NYC, 
Amas Musical Theatre 

Joyce Mehta Joyce.mehta@steamworksstudio.com 6092559125 Steamworks Studio 
Luisa Moek luisa.moek@ahrcnyc.org 917.782.4073 AHRC NYC 
Roney Montan roney@counselinginschools.org 6466569230 Counseling In Schools 
Daniel Morales Ruiz dmorales@freshyouth.org 

 
Fresh Youth Initiatives 



Chanel Murray Chanel@allblackerrythang.com 914-469-1880 All Black Errythang  
Stephen Terry Nelson director@gacny.org 347 691-7822 Global Artists Coalition 
Sara Neuman sneuman@chailifeline.org 347-533-1945 Chai Lifeline Inc. 
Yvonne Ong Yvonne.ong@samlabs.com 

 
SAM Labs 

Yasiris Ortiz info@spinandlearn.com '+1 (646) 707-
7037 

Spin & Learn 

Isabel Pastor 
Guzman 

Isabel@ibreafoundation.org 9178856758 IBREA Foundation 

GREGORY PAUL greg05@me.com 9175413839 CACCI 
Adra Pegues apegues@renachildcare.org 929-243-2395 RENA DAYCARE CENTER 
Gregory Phipps gPhipps@friendsofthechildren.org 

 
  

Nadine  Powell Nadinepowell68@gmail.com 
 

Global Equity Education 
Jatnna Ramirez jatnna@behindthebook.org 7189245843 Behind the Book 
Johanna Ring johanna@lamama.org 9292535424 La MaMa 
maurita salkey info@veronicaartsmedia.org 

 
  

Adonica Sampson asampson@mec.cuny.edu 718-804-8861 Research Foundation-Medgar Evers College 
Francis  Sanchez fsanchez@scsny.org 917-495-2872 Sunnyside Community Services, inc 
Shea Schwartz sheaschwartz@bpjcc.org 

 
  

Michael  Selkis  michael.selkis@82ndst.com 5188791112 82nd Street Academics  
David Sewsankar David@vemny.org 9177559069 Robofun 
Sujan Shrestha sshrestha@edalliance.org 6466846126 Educational Alliance 
Catherine Shugrue dos 

Santos 
cshugruedossantos@freshyouth.org 212-781-1113 Fresh Youth Initiatives 

Josefa Silva jsilva@winnyc.org (332) 227-2111 Women In Need (Win) 
Jennifer Silverman jsilverman@scsny.org 

 
Sunnyside Community Services 

Ken Small KSmall@bronxworks.org 6463934009 BronxWorks, Inc. 
Blake Smith bsmith@cpc-nyc.org 

 
  

Sherita Smith ssmith@nyccharterschools.org 
 

  
Nicholas Steele N.steele@elmcor.org 3475930473 Elmcor youth and adult activities inc 
Shayla Stephens sstephens@mediatenyc.org 718-523-6868 Community Mediation Services 
Zulane Stewart zulanestewart@gmail.com 

 
  

Kelly Stumper kstumper@coneyislandprep.org 6318342320 Coney Island Prep 
Jeremy  Torres jtorres@mercycenterbronx.org 718-993-2789 Mercy Center, Inc. 
Cristina Torres ctorres@centralfamilylifecenter.org (718) 273-8414 CFLC 
Haewa Trakansook hpark@cidainfo.com 347-701-3211 Community Inclusion and Development Alliance 
Liceth Turo-Garcia ltgarcia@ywcaqueens.org 718-353-4553 YWCA of Queens 
Martin  Urbach hello@thecirclekeepers.com 646-207-3996 The Circle Keepers 
Kristie Velasco kvelasco@iacrlnyc.org 

 
  

Kareema Watkins kwatkins@jvlwildat.org 6469931846 John V Lindsay Wildcat Academy Charter School 
Marsha Webster marsha.webster26@mec.cuny.edu 7188048861 SYEP at Medgar Evers College 
Lisa Weir lweir@palnyc.org 212 Police Athletic League, Inc 
Kelley Williams kelley@westsidecommons.org 6463582552 Strycker's Bay 
Sashel Williams sashelwilliams2@gmail.com 3479406638   
Shenika Williams  Swilliams@growingmindsyd.com 

 
Growing Minds Youth Development II 

Bridgette Wilson chefbri@eatdelicieux.com 8034579769 delicieux 
Ebony Woods avisiontoempower@gmail.com 

 
  

Carolina Zapata czapata@hjtep.org   HJTEP 
 


